

No. 22,290

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

JOHNS-MANVILLE SALES CORPORATION,
a Delaware corporation,

Appellant,

vs.

ELLSWORTH H. EWALD, aka E. H. EWALD,
dba EWALD CONTRACTING COMPANY, and
RELIANCE INSURANCE COMPANY, a Pennsylvania
corporation, as successor in interest to
Standard Accident Insurance Company
a Michigan corporation,

Appellees.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT
JOHNS-MANVILLE SALES CORPORATION

KRAMER, ROCHE, BURCH,
STREICH & CRACCHIOLO,
567 First National Bank Building
411 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona

Attorneys for Appellant

By EARL E. WEEKS

and

JAMES K. LEVALLEY

FILED

APR 3 1968

WM. B. LUCK, CLERK

SUBJECT INDEX

	Page
ERRATUM	
ARGUMENT	
I. Denial of Appellant's Motion for Summary Judgment was reversible error where a final judgment was entered, there existed no genuine issue of material fact and Appellant was entitled to judgment as a matter of law.	3
II. Under Arizona law, a contract incorporated into a bond must reveal only that the parties intended the contract to benefit a third person or some class of which he is a member in order to give the third party a right to sue on the bond.	3
III. Article 11 of the specific job contract and the Award of Bid Letter which were expressly incorporated into the bond and made a part thereof converted the performance bond into a payment bond upon which Appellant can recover.	7
IV. Appellant is also entitled to recover on the performance bond because the bond was intended to benefit Appellant, and Ewald, by not furnishing a performance and payment bond and by not furnishing material as contemplated by the contract, breached two conditions of the contract, full performance of which was guaranteed by the bond.	10
Conclusion	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Case</i>	<i>Page</i>
Babcox & Wilson v. American Sur. Co., 236 Fed. 340 (8th Cir. 1916)	7
Ed Stearman & Sons, Inc. v. State ex rel. Union Rock & Materials Co., 1 Ariz. App. 192, 400 P.2d 863 (1965)	4
Glens Falls Indem. Co. v. American Awning & Tent Co., 55 RI. 284, 180 Atl. 367 (1935)	8
Porter v. Eyer, 80 Ariz. 169, 294 P.2d 661 (1956)....	1, 4, 5, 8
United States ex rel. Stallings v. Starr, 20 F.2d 801 (4th Cir. 1927)	7
Webb v. Crane Co., 52 Ariz. 299, 80 P.2d 698 (1938)....	2, 4

SECONDARY AUTHORITY

6 J. Moore, Federal Practice (2d ed. 1965)	3
--	---

No. 22,290
